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Modification 2025-M12 revised on 12/31/2025

PREVIOUS ENTRY
Title: US34 Regional Mobility Hub

Sponsor: Greeley, CDOT

STIP ID: SR47007.028

TIP ID: 2023-017

Type: Transit Capital

Air Quality: Exempt from Conformity Analysis

Description: Regional mobility hub paired with a central local travel facility within the Centerplace commercial district, a pedestrian/bike underpass, EV charging stations, 

locations for micromobility service, fixed and micro transit, and on-demand transportation pick-up and drop-off.

Funding Source Funding Program FY 24-27 TOTAL FY24 Rolled FY 24 FY25 Rolled FY 25 FY 26 FY 27
Previous 

Funding
Future Funding

Federal CMAQ $1,593,727 $0 $0 $0 $1,593,727 $0 $0 $0 $0

State MMOF $5,406,273 $0 $0 $5,406,273 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Local L-CMAQ $331,297 $0 $0 $0 $331,297 $0 $0 $0 $0

Local L-MMOF $3,468,757 $0 $0 $3,468,757 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Local LOM $14,199,950 $0 $0 $14,199,950 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total $25,000,004 $0 $0 $23,074,980 $1,925,024 $0 $0 $0 $0

NEW ENTRY
Title: US34 Regional Mobility Hub

Sponsor: Greeley, CDOT

STIP ID: SR47007.028

TIP ID: 2023-017

Type: Transit Capital

Air Quality: Exempt from Conformity Analysis

Description: Regional mobility hub paired with a central local travel facility within the Centerplace commercial district, a pedestrian/bike underpass, EV charging stations, 

locations for micromobility service, fixed and micro transit, and on-demand transportation pick-up and drop-off.

Funding Source Funding Program FY 24-27 TOTAL FY24 Rolled FY 24 FY25 Rolled FY 25 FY 26 FY 27
Previous 

Funding
Future Funding

Federal CMAQ $1,593,727 $0 $0 $0 $1,593,727 $0 $0 $0 $0

State MMOF $4,970,221 $0 $0 $4,970,221 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Local L-CMAQ $331,297 $0 $0 $0 $331,297 $0 $0 $0 $0

Local L-MMOF $3,468,757 $0 $0 $3,468,757 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Local LOM $14,199,950 $0 $0 $14,199,950 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total $24,563,952 $0 $0 $22,638,928 $1,925,024 $0 $0 $0 $0

Revision # Revision Description

2025-M12 Adjusting MMOF allocation as part of reconciliation efforts
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Modification 2025-M12 revised on 12/31/2025

PREVIOUS ENTRY
Title: US34 Transit Sidewalk Connectivity 

Sponsor: Loveland

STIP ID:

TIP ID: 2027-003

Type: Bicycle and pedestrian

Air Quality: Excluded from conformity analysis

Description:

Funding Source Funding Program FY 24-27 TOTAL FY24 Rolled FY 24 FY25 Rolled FY 25 FY 26 FY 27
Previous 

Funding
Future Funding

State MMOF $139,807 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $139,807 $0 $1,247,490

Local L $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $462,766

Local LOM $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $500

Total $139,807 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $139,807 $0 $1,710,256

NEW ENTRY
Title: US34 Transit Sidewalk Connectivity 

Sponsor: Loveland

STIP ID:

TIP ID: 2027-003

Type: Bicycle and pedestrian

Air Quality: Excluded from conformity analysis

Description:

Funding Source Funding Program FY 24-27 TOTAL FY24 Rolled FY 24 FY25 Rolled FY 25 FY 26 FY 27
Previous 

Funding
Future Funding

State MMOF $139,807 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $139,807 $0 $1,074,805

Local L $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $462,766

Local LOM $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $500

Total $139,807 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $139,807 $0 $1,537,571

Revision # Revision Description
2025-M12 Adjusting MMOF allocation as part of reconciliation efforts

Provide safe bike and ped multi-use trail connectivity adjacent to US 34 to connect critical destinations.

Provide safe bike and ped multi-use trail connectivity adjacent to US 34 to connect critical destinations.



NFRMPO FY 2024 - FY 2027 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (TIP) 3 of 6

Modification 2025-M12 revised on 12/31/2025

PREVIOUS ENTRY
Title: Foothills Transit Station & Roundabout
Sponsor: Fort Collins
STIP ID: SST7084.002
TIP ID: 2024-014
Type: Transit Capital
Air Quality: Excluded from conformity analysis

Description: Construct new Foothills Transit Station and a roundabout at the station's adjacent intersection. 

Funding Source Funding Program FY 24-27 TOTAL FY24 Rolled FY 24 FY25 Rolled FY 25 FY 26 FY 27
Previous 

Funding
Future Funding

Federal RAISE $10,714,000 $0 $0 $10,714,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
State MMOF $317,669 $0 $0 $0 $107,504 $210,165 $0 $0 $0
State FASTER $400,000 $0 $0 $400,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Local L $1,693,000 $0 $0 $1,693,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total $13,124,669 $0 $0 $12,807,000 $107,504 $210,165 $0 $0 $0

NEW ENTRY
Title: Foothills Transit Station & Roundabout
Sponsor: Fort Collins
STIP ID: SST7084.002

TIP ID: 2024-014

Type: Transit Capital
Air Quality: Excluded from conformity analysis

Description: Construct new Foothills Transit Station and a roundabout at the station's adjacent intersection. 

Funding Source Funding Program FY 24-27 TOTAL FY24 Rolled FY 24 FY25 Rolled FY 25 FY 26 FY 27
Previous 

Funding
Future Funding

Federal RAISE $10,714,000 $0 $0 $10,714,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
State MMOF $803,523 $0 $0 $0 $707,504 $96,019 $0 $0 $0
State FASTER $400,000 $0 $0 $400,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Local L $1,693,000 $0 $0 $1,693,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total $13,610,523 $0 $0 $12,807,000 $707,504 $96,019 $0 $0 $0

Revision # Revision Description

2025-M12 Adjusting MMOF allocation as part of reconciliation efforts
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Modification 2025-M12 revised on 12/31/2025

PREVIOUS ENTRY
Title: Taft Hill Road Corridor

Sponsor: Fort Collins, Larimer County

STIP ID: SNF5788.051

TIP ID: 2026-010

Type: Bike and Ped

Air Quality: Excluded from conformity analysis

Description:

Funding Source Funding Program FY 24-27 TOTAL FY24 Rolled FY 24 FY25 Rolled FY 25 FY 26 FY 27
Previous 

Funding
Future Funding

State MMOF $1,251,288 $0 $0 $0 $0 $653,440 $597,848 $0 $0

Local L $674,793 $0 $0 $0 $0 $259,376 $415,417 $0 $0

Total $1,926,081 $0 $0 $0 $0 $912,816 $1,013,265 $0 $0

NEW ENTRY
Title: Taft Hill Road Corridor

Sponsor: Fort Collins, Larimer County

STIP ID: SNF5788.051

TIP ID: 2026-010

Type: Bike and Ped

Air Quality: Excluded from conformity analysis

Description:

Funding Source Funding Program FY 24-27 TOTAL FY24 Rolled FY 24 FY25 Rolled FY 25 FY 26 FY 27
Previous 

Funding
Future Funding

Federal STBG $163,902 $0 $0 $0 $0 $163,902 $0 $0 $0

Federal CRP $107,057 $0 $0 $0 $0 $107,057 $0 $0 $0

State MMOF $1,251,288 $0 $0 $0 $0 $653,440 $597,848 $0 $0

Local L $674,793 $0 $0 $0 $0 $259,376 $415,417 $0 $0

Total $2,197,040 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,183,775 $1,013,265 $0 $0

Revision # Revision Description

2025-M12 Adjusting MMOF allocation as part of reconciliation efforts. Adding STBG and CRP funding.

Wider sidewalks, adding a new side path and protected bike lanes, and safer crossings.

Wider sidewalks, adding a new side path and protected bike lanes, and safer crossings.
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Modification 2025-M12 revised on 12/31/2025

PREVIOUS ENTRY
Title: Weld County On-demand Transit Program

Sponsor: Weld County

STIP ID:

TIP ID: 2026-009

Type: Operating costs

Air Quality: Excluded from conformity analysis

Description:

Funding Source Funding Program FY 24-27 TOTAL FY24 Rolled FY 24 FY25 Rolled FY 25 FY 26 FY 27
Previous 

Funding
Future Funding

State MMOF $354,180 $0 $0 $0 $0 $152,250 $201,930 $0 $213,481

Local L $109,386 $0 $0 $0 $0 $54,693 $54,693 $0 $54,693

Local LOM $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $63,500

Total $463,566 $0 $0 $0 $0 $206,943 $256,623 $0 $331,674

NEW ENTRY
Title: Weld County On-demand Transit Program

Sponsor: Weld County

STIP ID:

TIP ID: 2026-009

Type: Operating costs

Air Quality: Excluded from conformity analysis

Description:

Funding Source Funding Program FY 24-27 TOTAL FY24 Rolled FY 24 FY25 Rolled FY 25 FY 26 FY 27
Previous 

Funding
Future Funding

State MMOF $354,180 $0 $0 $0 $0 $152,250 $201,930 $0 $142,872

Local L $109,386 $0 $0 $0 $0 $54,693 $54,693 $0 $54,693

Local LOM $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $63,500

Total $463,566 $0 $0 $0 $0 $206,943 $256,623 $0 $261,065

Revision # Revision Description

2025-M12 Adjusting MMOF allocation as part of reconciliation efforts

Allows residents of Weld County to schedule fare free transportation locally/regionally.

Allows residents of Weld County to schedule fare free transportation locally/regionally.
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Modification 2025-M12 revised on 12/31/2025

PREVIOUS ENTRY
Title: RideNoCo

Sponsor: NFRMPO

STIP ID: SST7077.003

TIP ID: 2020-019

Type: Mobility

Air Quality: Exempt from conformity analysis

Description: Operational funds for the RideNoCo program. Local Match to be provided by VanGo Exchange Sales Tax. 

Funding Source Funding Program FY 24-27 TOTAL FY24 Rolled FY 24 FY25 Rolled FY 25 FY 26 FY 27
Previous 

Funding
Future Funding

State MMOF $300,000 $0 $0 $0 $130,000 $170,000 $0 $600,000 $0

State FASTER $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $32,000 $0

Local L $300,000 $0 $0 $0 $130,000 $170,000 $0 $308,000 $0

Total $600,000 $0 $0 $0 $260,000 $340,000 $0 $940,000 $0

NEW ENTRY
Title: RideNoCo

Sponsor: NFRMPO

STIP ID: SST7077.003

TIP ID: 2020-019

Type: Mobility

Air Quality: Exempt from conformity analysis

Description: Operational funds for the RideNoCo program. Local Match to be provided by VanGo Exchange Sales Tax. 

Funding Source Funding Program FY 24-27 TOTAL FY24 Rolled FY 24 FY25 Rolled FY 25 FY 26 FY 27
Previous 

Funding
Future Funding

State MMOF $130,000 $0 $0 $0 $130,000 $0 $0 $600,000 $0

State FASTER $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $32,000 $0

Local L $130,000 $0 $0 $0 $130,000 $0 $0 $308,000 $0

Total $260,000 $0 $0 $0 $260,000 $0 $0 $940,000 $0

Revision # Revision Description

2025-M12 Adjusting MMOF allocation as part of reconciliation efforts


